GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3947
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010

ONLINE GRANT OF RECOGNITION
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start online granting of recognition by All India Council for Technical Education ;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) : The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has introduced e-governance to its approval process through a web portal, which was placed into public domain on 10.01.2010. All the applications for the establishment for new technical institutions and also seeking various kind of approvals by existing technical institutions are required to be submitted on line on the web portal of AICTE.
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